Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04240503 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4X53 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: BROWARD COUNTY SIGN REPLACEMENT - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43788027201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 05/03/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals necessary to furnish, install, and
remove signs along various arterial & interstate roadways.

ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised
estimate amount of $500,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Overhead signs.
PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

FUNDS APPROVAL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 IS CONTINGENT UPON ANNUAL LEGISLATIVE APPROPRIATION BUDGET
APPROVAL.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR
INSURANCE LIMITS.

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities Page 2



Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Item

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4X53
Description

Section 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)

0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
E700-
E700-
E700-
E700-
E700-
E700-
E700-
E700-
E700-
E700-

1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1- 40
1- 50
1- 60
2-11
2-12
2-13
2-14
2-15
2-60
3-101
3-102
3-103
3-104
3-105
3-201
3-202
3-203
3-204
3-205
3-1
3-2
46- 31
46- 32
46- 33
46- 34
94-
94-
96-
96-

N P N -

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL CLEANING, GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS

SIGN PANEL CLEANING, OVERHEAD SIGNS

REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (SINGLE POST)

REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)

REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD TRUSS)

REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD CANTILEVER)

BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&l)

BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)

SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)

SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF
SF
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
LB
LB

Quantity

20.000
15.000
10.000
5.000
4.000
2.000
10.000
5.000
25.000
20.000
15.000
5.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
5.000
2.000
10.000
5.000
5.000
3.000
2.000
8.000
8.000
5.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
25.000
25.000

Page 3



	E4X53

