Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04240503 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4X53 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: BROWARD COUNTY SIGN REPLACEMENT - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43788027201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 05/03/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals necessary to furnish, install, and remove signs along various arterial & interstate roadways.

ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$500,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Overhead signs.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

FUNDS APPROVAL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 IS CONTINGENT UPON ANNUAL LEGISLATIVE APPROPRIATION BUDGET APPROVAL.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4X53			
ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 SIGNS(G	RND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)		
0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	20.000
0700- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	15.000
0700- 1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	10.000
0700- 1-14	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF	AS	5.000
0700- 1-40	SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL	AS	4.000
0700- 1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	2.000
0700- 1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	10.000
0700- 2-11	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	5.000
0700- 2-12	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	25.000
0700- 2-13	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	20.000
0700- 2-14	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AS	15.000
0700- 2-15	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	AS	5.000
0700- 2-60	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	10.000
0700- 3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	10.000
0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	10.000
0700- 3-103	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	10.000
0700- 3-104	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	5.000
0700- 3-105	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	2.000
0700- 3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	10.000
0700- 3-202	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	5.000
0700- 3-203	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	5.000
0700- 3-204	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-205	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	2.000
E700- 3- 1	SIGN PANEL CLEANING, GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	SF	8.000
E700- 3- 2	SIGN PANEL CLEANING, OVERHEAD SIGNS	SF	8.000
E700- 46- 31	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (SINGLE POST)	AS	5.000
E700- 46- 32	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)	AS	10.000
E700- 46- 33	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD TRUSS)	AS	10.000
E700- 46- 34	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD CANTILEVER)	AS	10.000
E700- 94- 1	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&I)	EA	10.000
E700- 94- 2	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)	EA	10.000
E700- 96- 1	SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)	LB	25.000
E700- 96- 2	SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)	LB	25.000